

Erratum: “An Experimental Study of Heat Transfer of a Porous Channel Subjected to Oscillating Flow”

[ASME J. Heat Transfer, 123, No. 1, pp. 162–170]

H. L. Fu, K. C. Leong, X. Y. Huang, and C. Y. Liu

1. Ligament diameters for ERG A1 40 PPI and ERG RVC 45 PPI in Table 1 should read as 1.194×10^{-4} m and 1.086×10^{-4} m, respectively.
2. The magnitudes of the Reynolds number labels indicated as Re on Figs. 2–5 and Fig. 7 should be divided by 10.
3. The Reynolds number scale in the x -axes of Figs. 8–10 should be divided by 10.

Erratum: “A Scattering-Mediated Acoustic Mismatch Model for the Prediction of Thermal Boundary Resistance”

[ASME J. Heat Transfer, 123, No. 1, pp. 105–112]

Ravi S. Prasher and Patrick E. Phelan

The paper was listed in the *Radiative Transfer* category in the table of contents. The paper should have been in the *Microscale Heat Transfer* category.